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MID TERM REVIEW OF SCHEMES
Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has completed the mid-term review of the Schemes of 12th Five Year Plan;

(b) if so, the details of the achievements made regarding the schemes related to the basic needs like water, electricity, health and education; and

(c) the targets fixed for investment in basic infrastructure during the 12th Five Year Plan along with the investment made in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): No Madam. The Mid Term Appraisal (MTA) of Five Year Plans including its schemes is ordinarily initiated in the third year of the Plan and completed towards the end of the same year. The current financial year being the third year of the 12th plan, the exercise of MTA has been initiated. The details of achievements made regarding the schemes related to basic needs can be ascertained only after completion of MTA.

(c): The 12th Plan has fixed a target of Rs.55,745663 crore for investment in basic infrastructure including electricity, renewable energy, roads and bridges, telecommunication, railways, mass rapid transit system, irrigation ( including watershed), water supply & sanitation, ports, airports, storage and oil and gas pipeline. The target of Rs.55,74,663 crore is further subdivided into the sub-targets of Rs.16,01,061 crore in the central sector, Rs.12,89,762 crore in the State sector and Rs.26,83,840 crore from private sector. Actual investment realised so far in this sector can be ascertained after completion of the MTA.
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